Foreign currency exchange rate exposure is partly balanced by purchasing of goods, commodities
and services in the respective currencies.

a)  Unhedged Foreign Currency Exposure

Particulars of unhedged foreign currency exposures as at the reporting date

Particulars USD EURO

As at 31st March 2019
Trade Receivable  5.74  -

Trade payables  -  -

Loans taken  6.80  30.57

Advance to import creditors  3.47  0.10

Advance from Debtors  -  -

Cash and Bank balances  0.35  0.0004

Lambodhara Textiles Limited

136

As at 31st March, 2018
Trade Receivable  6.31  -

Trade payables  1.67  -

Loans taken  9.84  35.43

Advance to import creditors  0.18  -

Advance from Debtors  0.37  -

Cash and Bank balances  1.03  -
Market Risk - Price risk

(a) Exposure & Sensitivity

Price risk do not arise for the company's exposure to equity securities since the equity held by
the company as a member consumer under Electricity group captive consumer which are sold
at the same price at which it is purchased as per share purchase and share Holders
Agreement. Hence disclosure of sensitivity details is not applicable.

(b) Foreign Currency Risk Sensitivity

A change of 5% in Foreign currency would have following impact on profit before tax

2018-19 2017-18
5% 5% 5% 5%

Increase Decrease Increase Decrease

USD   12.09  (12.09)  95.21  (95.21)

EURO   (114.22)  114.22  (26.18)  26.18

Increase / (Decrease) in profit or loss (102.13) 102.13 69.03 (69.03)

Credit risk

Credit risk arises from the possibility that the counter party may not be able to settle their
obligations as agreed. To manage this, the Company periodically assesses financial reliability
of customers and other counter parties, taking into account the financial condition, current
economic trends, and analysis of historical bad debts and ageing of financial assets. Individual
risk limits are set and periodically reviewed on the basis of such information.

The Company considers the probability of default upon initial recognition of asset and whether
there has been a significant increase in credit risk on an ongoing basis through each